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- Republic Socialist VietNam
o
Mrs Duong Thi Nguyet Ba

159/40G Ngo Quyen
Quan 10, T.P Ho Chi Minh

H. 154
Internal Affair Agency
Control Entry/Exit Branch

Dear Mrs. Duong Thi Nguyet Ba

This 1is the notice 1letter to you and your family. The
Internal Agency agreed to let you and two other members in your
family to come to the U.S.

The Internal Affair Agency has issued three exit visas for you
and your family. The following are the number for the visas:

63002

63004

63006

The Internal Affair Agency has put your name and your family
in the list number HO3. We have forwarded to the U.S External
Affair Office to consider you and your family.

Hanoi, November 20, 1989
Chief of Entry/Exit Branch

Nguyen Phuong
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Hate de naissauce

Noi sinh ...
Lieu de naissance
Ché 6&.......

Domicile 6/]/ J® % //Z}Q}’A
Qubc tich. oo, %&f ;20/2’)/

Nationalite

Nghe nghigp ... R SOOIV
Profession

Nhin dang Chiéu cao
Signalement Tailte

Maumat ...
Couleur des yeux

Vét tich djc biét
Signes particuliers

“BI CHU — ‘NOTES -

Ivérg

Anh cha ngudi mang hé chicu
Photographie du  tituiaire

Chir ky

Signature

I [
fg T~

TH] THUC — VISAS

TH] TUYC XUAT CAR

ﬁg.@.«& YL

jf;w»* /J WW/KQ/

( [N | v \1 _____,‘
cioe “ A
Trule gty /!/ - [ v,/ﬁé)
AR giyddihss -M“‘f.‘.’:xﬂfﬂ

CUC SUAN LY ZUAT NHAP CANU
;fI\r;(-f(;\é‘;)i.:l;}ng Z

— G
ap wu? St DY,
¥

Y s g -2




Ho chiéu nay gdm
Ce passeport contie

va hét han ngay f/“//’/}xf%.ﬁ?%

IL expire Le

trie khi duge gia han. .
sauf en cas de reacuvellement

Cip tai.é/ﬂ%fd;lghy%’/.théng/lfném 19({{? .o

fait « «
R ERXIR)
MO

L2

b1
BN
=¥

/}f‘ V ,‘ :\%’?&‘

P AT NHAT CANH

g phong Z

~ .CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHTA VIET NAM

REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM

HO CHIEU
Passeport

32 trang
At 32 pages —1-

Iv 61778

TRE EM CUNG P! VO1 NGUOT MANG HO CHIEU
E;‘\'FANTSACCO}.{!’AEE;\Z!.\'T{E TITULAIRE DU PASSEPORT

Ho va tén Ngay sinh
Nom et prénoms Datede naissance
L o b
2 e e
‘ kSRR et

Anh cla tré em
Photoyraphies des enfmnts

it




r*s

oo LE__UNG

Nont el prénoms

Date de naissemce

Noi sinh ... fV ........ % ...... ‘575& ﬂfmﬁ

Lieu de naissanc

Ché og’ll ...... ﬁg 'ﬁp%}%

Domicite
) .

Quic tich. ... W)ZQW ...........
Nationalite ) .
Ngh€ nghidp. ..o e,
Profession ‘
Nhéan dang Chiducao ... ...
Signatement Tailte

Maumat ...

Couleur des yeur

Vet tich ddc bigt ...
Signes particuliers )

BI CHU — NOTES

Cap ch:}ﬂné/ ‘Zé{}%

v 6118

Anh cda nguoi mang ho chicu
Photographie du titulaire

Chir ky

Signature //
'Cﬂq/!{ﬂ)

TH] THUC — VISAS

H -rm'c LUAT CANY

6300

Consy v 7Z:‘“t“é e N4 g~
YN E L ,Z@/.ﬁé . 4:3 ’
Que ouz khdu LY g '
S i :JJ,FL———M“
,

cuc UAN LY AU TP MBAP CANH

/'. ';‘n,\m <h\ ng Z

. e 4
/ o Slas J



o -

‘Y -

v €r778f

REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM

;
| HO CHIEU
Passeport
! j
)
; |
HO chiéu nay gom 32 trang i
Ce passeport contient 32 pages : ’
. ‘ . 1__ H
{ .
Y Y e !
Ho chidu nay c6 gid tri i dén..o TRE EM CUNG DI VOI NGUOT MANG HQ CHIEU |
Ce passeport est valable pour.se rendre ENFANTSACCOMPAGNANT LETITULAIRE DU PASSEPORT '
....... A g
bat ca. cac. . udd Ho va ten Nely siuh
CZ*« W/) """"""""" Nom et prénoms Datede naissance

va hét han ngay I~
Il exrpire Le

trir khi duge gia han.
sauf en cas de renouvellement.

Cip tai}%’ﬂiﬂé’ingéyd{iha’né?#r%éém 19{?

Anh cia tré em

. X e A T A o 7 T B et i ™ b s s P 10 s A b st s e P 3 o e e i o ot}

Fuarl o e, G e Mg

cusiRIN LY RUNT NBAS 165,9¢4 3 § Photographies des cnfunts

e (f Tewlng phong Z

oo RS
R

} Take iaN
L ile g CAP
Wl geris Sl ‘"7/
/7 :
- - —5 -
I i

J
\



i

L
-

Ho tenLévAWUN/N .

Nom et prénoms

Date de naissarnce

Noi sinh. .........4 %

Lieu de naissance

{

Ché &, 6}@ ....... af@“%v ..... //Z\WA ‘

Domicile

Qubc tich....._._....... yﬁﬂ{ )ZQW ........

Nationalite

Nghe nghigp ... S
Profession

Nhén dang
Signalement Tailie

Couleur des yeux

Vét tich dic bidt
. Signes particuliers

Chieucao. ... .

Anh cua ngueoi mang hd chicu
Photographie du titulaire

- Chtr ky
Signature

TV 61178

oA

BI CHU — NOTES =

S " i e

TH| THUC — VISAS

TH! "‘"4"’:: ){U/:T L ANY

. ; .

\.// «4;?1.; Jm,{);
{(f
S

7




o
(a9 . | ¢
: FOR RELATIVE Il/#él77g

Kegeipt # Applicant/Petitioner |
EAC-9Q— LE QUANG ‘
Notice Date Page Beueﬁciary R '
037/01/90 1 OF 1 DUONG NGUYET 7
t E
APPROVAL NOTICE
LE QUANG - | CLASS. GRANTED: IMMED. RELA.
) | PRIORITY DATE: 11/13/89 e
: | | coNsuLATE: _
"HYATTSVILLE . MD ) o BANGKQK f2

Notice alsosentto: . . .

—-

et S

-

;You 'mll be, nohﬁedseparately about any other applications or petitions you filed. Save this notice: Please enclose a.
copy ¢ of ltfxf you wnt.e lus about. t.hm case, or ifyou ﬁ]e another apphcatmn based on this declmon. Our address is:’

- "EASTERN" SERV"CENTER : :

. 1A“LEMNAH DRIVE
——-sr—amms , VP —05479—0001 —
Forml 797 (6/29/88) ' . Please see additional information on the back. -




p _ U.S. Department of Justice AVE O] * ;

, v Immigration and Naturalization Service

i
|
b
;
i
i

NAME OF BENEFICIARY !

NAME AND ADORESS OF APPLICANT/PETITIONER

+ Queng, MW N 3
" 1182 ’

FILE NO. | i

' - =50

PLEASE COMPLY WITH THE BELOW CHECKED & INSTRUCTIONS.

0 1. The above application/petition and its supporting documents are attached,
0 2. The above application/petition and its supporting documents have been forwarded to your attorney or representative.
O 3. Please complete the blocks on your enclosed application/petition which are checked @ in red.
O 4. Please follow the Instructions on your enclosed application/patition which are checked @ in red.
0 8, Furnish the required fes of §
0 8. Furnishthe birth or baptismal certificate of
O 7. Furnish the marriage certificate of
O 8. Furnish proot of death or legal termination of marriage of .
0 9. A foreign document must be accompanied by a translation in English. The translator must certity that he/she is
compatent to transiate and that the translation is accurate.
0O 10. Furnish the date and port of each of your entries into the United States and the name of the ship, plane, or other
vehicle on which you traveled.
O 11. Except for allens with occupations listed under Schedule A, 20 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 658.10, a
certification from the Secrptary of Labor must be obtained before your petition or application may be resubmitted
to this Service. Further information and Department of Labor forms and instructions may be obtained from the 3
local office of the state employment service agencies. :
3 12. You have Indicated that you do not intend to seek employment. You must furnish avidence that you have sufticlent i
funds or other means of maintaining yourself in this country. ) p
13. Furnish two (2) color photographs. These photos must have a white background, photos must be glossy, un- 3
retouched, and not mounted. Dimension of the facial image should be about 1 inch from chin to top of hair or head, 4
shown in ¥ frontal view of right side of face with right ear visible. Using soft pencil or felt pen, print namae {and alien !-ss
registration receipt number, if known) on the back of each photograph. You should show these instructions to the -
photographer who takes the pictures. ;
O 14. You may now apply for adjustment of status, on the attached forms, tor yourseif and the below listed persons. 3
O  15. Your proot of status documents have been checked and are attached. Your application/petition is being processed i
and will be completed in the near future. b
{1 16. You are granted additional time until to submit a brief in support of your appeal, or to i
b/ prasent evidencs [n rebuttal to the proposed visa petition revocation or denial. ) "
7. Your personai document has served its purpose and is being returned. Your
request for Service benefits or Inquiry will be processed as soon as possible. ¥
FORM (-72 PLEASE RETURN THIS LETTER AND ALL ATTACHMENTS WITH E

{REV 4-1-83} YOUR RESPONSE
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‘Partinent of Justice (ING)g

Petition for Alien Relative L
I A i it DO NG, WRITE IN THIS BLOCK — FOR EXAMINING OFFICL UHLY =

OIAR No 1115 0054

4 Action Stamp Fee Stamp
Ar
G-28 or Volag 7 B :
Section of Law:
T1 201 {(b}spouse {3 203 (a)1) N Petition was filed on (priority date)
7} 201 (h) child 1 203 (a)(2) {1 Personal Interview It Praviglsly Forwarded
) 201 (b)parent  [] 203 (a)(4) t1 Pet {1 Ben. A" File Reviewat {1 Stateside Criteria
0 203 {a}(5) U1 Field Investigations L1 1485 Simultaneously
AMCON: L1 204 {a)}(2)A) Resolved ] 204 (h) Nesalvad
REMANKS:
e At kb i i o g Y b Achia bt it cag Ca ot LS hmas e o

A. Re!atidnship

id i dattt ralh it B d ho L adillild MBl

1. Ths,ot!en relative Is my:

2. Are you related by adoption?

a. Diény'a;:z_min patmanent residante thiough adoplion?

1 Husband/Wite V' Parent {1 Brother/Sister ™ Child Il Yes U No : 1 Yes ¥ No
B. Information about you C. Information about your alien relative
1. Name (Family name in CAP'S) (Firet) (Micdle) 1. Nante (Family nam= in CAPS) (First) T sy
e - GWANG . bhewer .. NGUYET. BA : ™
7. Artthpea (Numbar 304 Q0 san ‘Anartnent Nutnber) 2. Arddre-a {idumber nd Strest (Apariment Humber)
e _i59 JU0T NGO @uwen
{Town or Cily) {State/Country) (ZIP/Postal Cnde) {Town or City) {Btate Tty PP astal Codo)
—MMATTSVIWE. _  MD . 20783 . ___QUAN |0 ___HO CHI MINH CITY _ VIELAM
2. Flace of Birth (Town or City} {Stats/Country) 3. Place af Birth (Town or Gity) {State/Country)
> M * .
—_SA\Gon L VIETMAM.  ___uAl DvoNg. .o _VIET pAM
4, Date ol Birth 5. Sex 6. Marital Status 4. Date of Birth 5. Sex 6. Marital Status -
{Mo/Day/Y ear) # Mate 1 Married d Single (MoiDay/Year) 17 Male v Marrisd ¢ rl'smgln
DA /_0"2_ /.5. S [l Femate 1 Widowed [} Divoread l& ’ .;l g / 3 i 'VFB:nale 1 Widowsd N i1 Divorced
7. Other Names Used (including maiden name) 7. Other Names Uged (including mlaiden name}
NIA o NA - —
8. Date end Fiace of Fresent Marriage (if married) ' 8. Data ard Place of Present Marriage (I married) *
N/A

8. Soclal Security number 10. Allen Reglsiretion Number (il any)

V/A

12. Date{s) Marriage(s) Ended

N/A

1. Names of Prior Husbands/Wives

NIA

APRIL 11 , 19 €4 Spibon.

+ 9. Soclal Security puniber Alien Rugistréti&?i Hlumber (il_é_n—y-)

O N[A o L NLA_

11. Names of Prinr Hinshands/Wives

wN/A

12. Date{s) Marriagn{e) Ended

NIA

13. ifyouare & L1.S. citlzen, complete the following:
My citizenship was acquired through {check one)
1 Bitthinthe U.S.
Y Naturalization
Give number of certificate, dale and place it was issund

12993975 AUGUST 14,1987  HARY LAND

1 Parents

Have you obtained a certilicate of citizenship in your own name?
Il Yes 0 No h
IF“Yes,” giva number of certificate, dale and place it was issued

14a. if you are a lawlul permanent resident allen, compiete the following:
Date and place of admission lor, or adjustment to, lawlul permanent residence,
and class of admission:

14b. Did you galn permanent resident status through marriage to a United
States cilizen or lawlul permanent resident?

{J Yes ¥ No

3. Has your relative ever been In the U.S.7
1 Yes o No

14. It yourrefative Is currently In the U.S., complete the foltowing:

He or she last arrived as 8 (visitor. 2tudent, stotaway, without inspaction, etc.}

R R —

Arrival/Departure Record (I-94} Number

N O

Date authorized stay explred, or will expire as shown on Form -84 or |-.95

Date arrlved (Month/Day/ Vear)

15. Neme and address of present employar {if any)

N/A

Date this empicyment began (Month/Day/Year)

16. Has your relative ever been under Immigration proceedings?
i Yes !\(No Where. Y/hen

U] Exclusion {1 Deportation ! Rescission [ 1 Judicial Proceedings

IITIAL RECEWPT

Form 11130 {Rev. 02-28-87) N

RESUBMITIED

RELCCATED
Bec'd Sent

COMPLETED
Approved Denied

Returned

[N

A —

e T e g s

R —

e
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C. (Countinued) luforimatiom about your alien relative

‘ 16. List husband/wife and all children of your relative (il your relative is your husband/wila, fist only his or her children).
&
ilame Retationship Data of Birth Caountry of Birth
LE , TinH VAN HoSBAND 09fou |3x YLET-NAM
e _QUANG - S 02 /o3 [é5 _ \IETNAM
~
LE_, HoNE SonJ 66 Jos /63 U ETIAM
17. Address in the United States where your relative intends to reside
{Number and Street) ‘ (Vown or City) . (State)
: e BYATISUILLE , MID 20783
18. Your relative’s address abroad )
(Number and Street) {Town or City) {Province) (Country)
99 | Yo G NGo _@uven RuAN_LO Yo cyr #duH Gy ViET VA

19. M your relative’s native alphabet 15 othar than Roman lutters, write his/her name and address abroad In the native alphabet:

{Name) {Number and Sireet) (Yown or City) {Province) {Country)
N [ K
20. It flling for your husband/wife, give last address at which you both lived together: From To
{Name) (Ap1. No.) {Town or City). {State or Province) {Country) (Month) {Year) {Month) (Yaar)
NJA
21, Check the sppropriate box below and give the information required for the box you checked:
M Your relativa will apply for a visa abroad at the American Consulate In PANG Ko k. THAILAND
{City) (Country)

-

{3 Your relative is in the United States and will apply for aaiustment of status to that of a law ful permanent resident In the office of the Immigration and
Naturalization Service at . It your relative is not eligible for adjustment of status, he or she will

R {City), {State) ’
apply for a visa abroad at the Ameﬂc{an Consulate in

{City) ’ {Country)
{Designation of a consulate outside the country of your relative’s last residence does not guarantee acceptance for processing by that consulate.
Acceptance Is at the discretion of the designated consulate.)

D. Other Information

1. i separate petitions are also being submitted for other relatives, give names of each and refationship.

LE, TIMH VAN My FATHER
_lE , Hune e M _BROTHER
2. Have you ever filed a petition for this or any other alisn before? €1 Yes ¥ No

11*Yes,”" give name, place and date of filing, and result.
L

Warning: The INS investigates claimed relationships and verifies the validity of documents. The INS secls criminal
prosecutions when family relationships are faisified to obtain visas.

Penalties: You may, by law be imprisoned for not more than five years, or fined $250,000, or both, for entering into a
marriage contract for the purpose of evading any provision of the immigration laws and you may be fined up to

$10,000 or imprisoned up to five years or hoth, for knowingly and willfully falsifying or concealing a inaterial fact or
using any false document in subinitting this petition.

Your Certification

{certity, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the Unitad States of America, that the foregaing is true and correct. Furthermore, [ authorize the release of any
information frofm my records which the inmigration and Naturalization Service necds to determine eligibility for the benelit that [ am seeking.

e

Signature , QMUPV’@J Date __| { 209 j 35 Phone Number. (\3 1] ‘:’

(W] R .

Signature of Rgrson Preparing Forra if Other than Above

I dectare that | prepared this document at the request of the person above and that itis based on all information of which | have any knowledge.

{Print Name) . (Address) {Signaturs} {Date)

» . Volag Number J ?—28 10 Humber,

SO

PR

VRN ——

F—




NOTICE TO PERSONS FILING FOR SPOUSES IF MARRIED LESS THAN TWO YEARS

Pursuant 1o section 216 of the Immigration and Nationality Act, your alien spouse may be granted
conditional permanent resident status in the United States as of the date he or she is admitted
or adjusted to conditional slalus by an officer of the Immigration and Naturalization Service. Both
you and your conditional permanent resident spouse are required lo file a pelition, Form 1-751,
Joint Petition to Rémove Condilional Basis of Alien’s Permanent Resident Status, during the
ninety day period immediately before the second anniversary of the date your alien spouse was
granted conditional permanent residence, e

Otherwise, the rights, privileges, responsibilities and duties which apply 1o all other permanent
residents apply equally to a conditional permanent resident. A conditional permanent resident
is not limited to the right to apply for naturalization, to file petitions in behalf of qualifying relatives,
or to reside permanently in the United States as an immigrant in accordance with the immigra-
tion laws,

Failure to file Form I-751, Joint Petition to Remove the Conditional Basis
of Alien’s Permanent Resident Status, will result in termination of
permanent residence status and initiation of deportation proceedings.

~

NOTE: You must complete Items 1 through 6 to assure that petition apbrdval is recorded.
Do not write In the section below itein 6.

PPN TS AN RES R AN P S A CE R AN N R NN AN U E S EE NS AR UNR IR NN ARG ARSI R U TSN ARSI NNABRE RS

~

CHECKLIST

1. Name of relative (Family name in CAPS) {First) {Middle) - ques[ion?
_POONG . NGUYET 8A THA Have you signed the petition?
2. Other names used by relative (Including maiden pame) Have you enclosed:
NI A
3. Counlry of relative's birth 4. Date of relative’s birth (Month/Day/Year) g The fillng fee for each petition?
: « Proof of your cilizenship or lawful
VIET NAM A2k /34
5. Your name (Last name in CAPS) . {Firsh) (Middle) 6. Your phone number - permanent residenct:? ) .
All required supporting documents for
Q) ETIPA
LE ANG ( < L each petition?
SECTION DATE PETITION FILED '

Action Stamp

3 201 b)(spouse)
1 201 (b)(chtiay
{1 201 (bypareny
.0 203 (a)(1)
" 203 (ax2)
1 203 (ans)
{1 203 (a)(5) SENT TO CONSUL AT:

Icture?
() STATESIDE L1 Your plcture

CRITENIA GRANTED {J His or her picture?

[ Your G-325A?
[J His or her G-325A7

SEeSaNEsNEsuSRmEsSsAESSENANMNASARsEsSssansesnasunescnasennl

fetative Petltion Card
Form 1-130A (Rev. 02-28-87) N

Have you answered each

If you are filing for your husband
or wife have you included:

S



3 SASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF werten IVHEETTTE

JANGKOK, THEILAND

Jun 19, 1985
TO WwHOM IT AAY CONCIRN:

LE VAN TINH . 304N

4 3:P 32 (Iv 61778)
PUONG THI NGUYET 3A SCEN 2% NOV I4 '
LE HUNG 0N 5 JUN 63 '
PHAN THI GIANG 3CR]N 13¢2 '
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 1597406 N30 QUYEN
N ) P - 1 6
4. 10

Te Pa HO CHI MINN
VEML#Z: 29803 '

SU QUAN HOA KY CHO PHEZP NAUNS NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DI
SANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE NCP 50% TAI 3U QUAN MY DE SANG HOA KY,
VOI DIEU KIEN A0 PUOC XHAM 5UC KHOE TAI VIZT NAM, VA DUOC
PHONG VAN QUA DAI DI:ZN CAC UY LIEN HIEP JUIC DAC TRACH TY NAN
(UNHCR) - CHUNG TO3I 7:U CAU GICI THAK QUYEN CAP CAQ HO GIAY
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUJG GIAY TO CAN THIET 0% ROT VIET NAM./

THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVES PERMISSICN FOR THE ABOVE PERSONS

TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE

A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTZRVIEW 8Y A REPRE~-
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES
(UNHCR). WE REQUEST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND
THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNANM,

NHUNG NGUOI XE TREN DA DUCC UNHCR DE NGHI TOI THAR QUYEN
VIET NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY./
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE EBZEN SUSMITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR-
ITIES 3Y THE UNACR ON THE AMERICAN VISA CNTRY HG?KIN’ LIST.

aIVCER*LY:

DONALD I.° COLIN °
NIRECTIR ’
ORDERLY . CEPARTURE OFFICE

0oP~I
10731
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! Immigration and Naturalization Service

]
- 0

. O

PLEASE COMPLY WITH 'FHE BELOW CHECKED W INSTRUCTIONS.- ..

e

NAME OF .CNEFICIARY

le |
d((}/}? ?/3'/64/
Le///!‘:

DATE /50/ q

FILE NO,

illo ML 2073, I

NAME AND ADORESS OF APPLICANT/PETITIONER

Quarg 2

S S "i C e

. -:'}.. s JELALN . R —,}f ,'.}_3:5 LoT PR ‘ _ .
D 1. Tholbonappllutloﬂpetmonmdlts supponlng documentsmattachad DR _
O 7 2 The above application/petition and Its supporting documents have been forwarded to younﬂormy ormpmmmm
-8 A menpmembbchonmmcmdwwmmmlonwmchuochwkedBlmod. IR
[0 4. Pleasasfollow the lnstmcticm on your onciosed appl!caﬁonlpetiilon whlch are checked B In rod. .
'O 5. Furnish the required fes of $_ . . B R
~O:- 6. Fumish the birth or baptismal certificate of oo -
-0 T _Furnish the marriage certificate of D e e
B D . B Furnish proof of death or legal termination of marriage of - - 7
.. 9. A foreign document must be accompanied by a transiation in English. The translator must eetmy that heishe is” e ’
competent to transiate and that lhetmslalion is accurate, - . S
0 -10. Furnish the date and port of each of your entries into the Umtod States and the namo of the ship, plane, or omor .
B vehicle on whichyou traveled. -~ P
D 11 Except for allans with weupatlons llstod undar Schedule A, 20 Code of Fademl Hogulations Pm 658.10, el
., certification from the Secrptary of Labor must be obtained before your petition or application ma tesubmittad e
" to this Service. Further information and Department of Labor fofms and instmctlons rnay be nod tmm the e
“r local office of the state employment service agencies. - . e . e e
D 12. You have Indicated that you do not intend to seek employment You must furmsh evndence that you have sufﬁciem - . s
- funds or other means of maintaining yourseil in this country. . _‘ . : CE . R
] ',13 Fumish two (2) color photographs. These photos must have a white’ background photos ‘must be glossy. un- TRy

retouched, and not mounted. Dimensibn of the facial image should be about 1 inch from chin to top of hair or head,

shown in 3 frontal view of right side of face with right ear visible. Using soft pencil or felt pen, print name (and alien o
" registration receipt number, if known) on the back of sach photograph You should show these instructions to the : -

photographer who takes the pictures. i )

14. You may now apply for adjustment of status, on the attached lorms for yourseif and the below listed persons

15. Your proof of status documents have been checked and are attached. Your application/petition is being processed .- .
and will be completed in the near future. S

16. You are granted additional time untii to submit a brief in support of your appeal, or to '
prosent avidence in robuttal to the proposed visa pemion revocation of dema

7. Your personal ‘document has served Its purpose and ls‘be1ng refurned Your
request for Service benefits or inquiry will be ‘processed as soon as possible.

R




Embassy of the United States of Awerica

, ’ Bangkok, Thailand
3 45‘* ’ pate: 29 AUG 1989
/\.{ I»Lf\ub] - ] ) -‘ S Re: 1V# [/7’5‘

NageTloclic ). ¢ 743
Dear Sir[Maﬁ?ﬂ*

A recent review of this case indicates that we need the following to complete our
file:

/ / We need evidence of your immigration status, such as a copy of your I-551
card. Please send us a photocopy with both sides of the card shown.

1::7 You must obtain a Form G-641 or Form G-639 from the Immigration and Natura-
lization Service (INS) to verify your U.S. immigration status. Please have
the Form G-641 or Form G-639 verified by INS, mark it for inclusion in
Iv- / / and have INS send it to us.

lLLZ/ Since/¥f you are now a U.S. citizen/Permament—Rewidemt=Alten, you should
file Form I1-130 Visa Petition with the Immigration and Naturalization
Service (INS) for W1y Jlu' Agwupe? By - - .
Please wark the Form I-130 for Anlusion in file IV- £ YYG5 / Ad] / .
v

/U7 Ve need a complete, original, notarized Affidavit of Support (Form I-134) on

behalf of fp Van Tawd ety T Apuci¥ Ba At Fewg and Afian Jd Cnng .

You must, repeat must, submif evidehc& of yolir finanfial resources, such af
verification of employment and wages from your employer, bank statements, or
a notarized copy of your recent income tax return. Even if you filed a Form
I-134 in the past, we must have a current Affidavit of Support and evidence
of your financial resources. Your relative(s) will not be permitted to
depart for the United States without these documents. Please respond
immediately.

[__/ Alternatively, you may wish to send us a notarized offer of employment on
behalf of each of your adult relatives.

/;2 Please give us your home and work telephone numbers and confirm your present
address. Please notify us immediately of any change of address or phone
numbers.

/ / Other:

Note: Any original documents that are in your possession should be
forwarded to the ODP office in Bangkok via certified mail. DO NOT,
repeat NOT, request any original documents from your relatives in
Vietnam, as these must be presented by your relatives if and when
they are interviewed in Ho Chi Minh City.

/ / Information and documents requested above should be forwarded to:
American Embassy (ODP)
Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Please mark envelope for IV- #/¥Y7% /. Rl /! e .

(0508f: 08/89)

TV AaGITTS
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The type(s) of petition(s) you filed is/are:
JR-{ 1Immediate Relative - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his
or her spouse, unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 or
parents - always current.

First Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his
or her sons or daughters over the age of 21 - presently current.

Fourth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his
or her married sons or daughters - presently current.

Second Preference - filed by a Permanent Resident Alien on
behalf of his or her spouse or unmarried sons or daughters -
petitions filed prior to are now current.

Fifth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his
or her siblings - petitions filed prior to are now
current.

Visas 93 - filed by a Parolee on behalf of his or her spouse
or unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 - always current.

K1 Petition - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his or her
fiance(e) - always current.

Please note that receipt of a petition and issuance of an LOI are
only preliminary steps in the ODP process. Movement from Vietnam is
always contingent upon the Vietnamese authorities taking favorable
action on your relatives application for emigration and allowing
them access to the ODP,.

Cases that are made eligible to the ODP for interview in Ho Chi Minh
City are under constant review, regardless of the type of petition.
If your relatives' names appear on a list of people who the
Vietnamese will allow to be interviewed by the ODP their case will
be reviewed and you will be notified if any further action is
necessary.

Please be sure to refer to the IV number listed above on any further

correspondence regarding this case and notify the ODP of any address
changes either in the U.S. or in Vietnam.

Sincerely,

)7

U.S. Orderly Departure Program
Bangkok, Thailand




MAES LV R OIS
DATE: 4 3 . %7
‘_l'— <

Dear Visa Petitioner: iL

*
The ODP has received the approved Immigrant Visa Petition(s) (Form
I-130)/visas 93 which you filed on behalf of:

NAME IV NUMBER

s

L Ve Tol s ladd NTTY |
— -

Persons desiring to immigrate to the United States are, by U.S.
Immigration laws, divided into two general cateqories: (a) those who
may enter the U.S. as permanent residents, without any restriction
based on numbers of persons (Immediate Relative Petitions) and (b),
those who are restricted by an annual number of persons who may
enter as permanent residents {(Preference Petitions), Preference
Petitions are processed according to Department of State issued
"Priority Dates”™., Please note that these restrictions apply to
immigrant visa applicants in all countries, not just to the ODP.

Receipt of a visa petition assures that your case(s) will be
reviewed by the ODP for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI)
if one has not already been issued. The large volume of petitions
received by this office, however, has resulted in the establishment
of a priority system of review and no predictions can be made as to
when an LOI will be issued, even for a current petition.

Only visa petitions which have priority dates which are current or
near current are eligible for LOI review., The term "current™ means
that the beneficiary is eligible to enter the U.S. as an immigrant.
A non-current visa petition may be reviewed for an LOI if the
beneficiary is a minor child or if there is other qualifying
criteria such as reeducation camp internment or close association .
with U.S. policies and programs in Vietnam prior to 1975. If at the A
time of review for LGOI any further documents or information is :
required, you will be notified. &

.

3
3
4
#
4
2
3
i
:
4
.

ODP 21 (130CT88)
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM

" FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel: (703)-560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: April 10, 1990

TO : Richard Beer FAX #:

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association

NO. OF PAGES: 22

SUBJECT: 1/~ Duong thi Nguyet Ba IV# 61778
2/- Nguyen Ngoc Doanh IV# 115568

Dear Dick:

In reference to our conversation this morning. I am
enclosing the related documents for your review:

1/- Missing name on the interview list
- Request expeditious processing for interview:

2/- Change of status from ODP to HO

(Please use as example for future similar cases)
Thank you very much, Dick.

Khuc Minh Tho
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Khuc Minh Tho

President

Families of Vietnamese
Political Prisoners, Assoc.
P.O. Box 5435

Arlington, VA 22205-0635

Quang Le

Hyattsville, MD 20783
April 4, 1990

Dear Mrs Tho: RE: DUONG THI NGUYET BA
IV# 61778

I am writting to you in concerning about my family case number
IV 61778. 1In March 20, 1990, my family in VietNam was interviewed
by the U.S representative. The interview number is HO3 #569.
During the interview, the U.S representative questioned about the
absence of my mother name in the list. As the result, my family
case 1is temperatory halted.

In March 31, 1990, I came to your office for your assistant
to ask the ODP office in Bangkok about this problem. You told me
in April 5, 1990 that the State Depart. send you a response. The
response stated that my mother name is missing in the list due to
the fact that the Internal Affair Agency in VietNam did not
included my mother name in the list.

I believe this is not the case. Since my family send me a
copy of their notice letter. The notice letter which was issued
by the Internal Affair Agency clearly stated that my mother and the
other two members who are my father and my brother will be in the
list for interviewing with the U.S representative.

I would like you to contact the ODP office in Bangkok for
further review my family case so that my mother name will be
included in the list. I also would like to know when my family
will get another interview with the U.S representative.

I appreciate for your help. I also included in this letter
a copy of the notice letter and its translation, and the exit visas
of my family.
Sincerely yours,

bl o

Quang Le
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American Embassy

Orderly Departure Program (ODP)
Box 58

APQO San Francisco 96346-0001

Quang Le

Hyattsville, MD 20783
April 4, 1990

To whom it may concerns,

I am writting to you in concerning about my family case number
IV 61778. 1In March 20, 1990, my family in VietNam was interviewed
by the U.S representative. The interview number is HO3 #569.
During the interview, the U.S representative questioned about the
absence of my mother name in the list. As the result, my family
case is temperatory halted.

In March 31, 1990, I came to the Families of Vietnamese
Political Prisoners, Association to ask about this problem. As a
result in April 5, 1990 the State Depart.send a response to the
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners, Association. The
response stated that my mother name was missing in the list due to
the fact that the Internal Affair Agency in VietNam did not
included my mother name in the list.

I believe this is not the case. Since my family send me a
copy of their notice letter. The notice letter which was issued
by the Internal Affair Agency clearly stated that my mother and the
other two members who are my father and my brother will be in the
list for interviewing with the U.S representative.

I would like you to further review my family case so that my
mother name will be included in the list. I also would like to
know when my family will get another interview with the U.S
representative.

I appreciate for your help. I also included in this letter
a copy of the notice letter and its translation, and the exit visas
of my family.
Sincerely yours,

(s f-

Quang Le
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Republic Socialist VietNam Tkﬂu¢°£ké2ﬁc

Mrs Duong Thi Nguyet Ba
159/40G Ngo Quyen
Quan 10, T.P Ho Chi Minh

H. 154
Internal Affair Agency
Control Entry/Exit Branch

Dear Mrs. Duong Thi Nguyet Ba

This is the notice letter to you and your family. The
Internal Agency agreed to let you and two other members in your
family to come to the U.S.

The Internal Affair Agency has issued three exit visas for you
and your family. The following are the number for the visas:

63002

63004

63006

The Internal Affair Agency has put your name and your family
in the list number HO3. We have forwarded to the U.S External
Affair Office to consider you and your family.

Hanoi, November 20, 1989
Chief of Entry/Exit Branch

Nguyen Phuong
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U.S. Department of Justice LV & O /7X

Immigration and Naturalization Service

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

- Quangy Poyouh P
AT

° ' 50

PLEASE COMPLY WITH THE BELOW CHECKED M INSTRUCTIONS.

1

0 O opoooooooao
S oENOONEWLN

-
e

o

12.

13.

0O oo
o

. You are granted additional time until

The above appiicationipetition and its supporting documents are attached.

. The above application/petition and its supporting documents have been forwarded to your attorney or representative.
. Please complete the blocks on your enclosad application/petition which are checked & inred.

. Ploase follow the Instructions on your enclosed application/petition which are checked @ in red.

. Fumish the required fes of §
. Furnish the birth or baptismal certificate of
. Furnish the marriage certificate of .
. Furnish proof of death or legal termination of marriage of .
. A foreign document must be accompanied by a transiation in English. The translator must certify that he/she is

competent to transiate and that the translation is accurate.

. Fumish the date and port of each of your entries into the United States and the name of the ship, plane, or other

vehicle on which you traveled.
t for aliens with occupsations listed under Schedule A, 20 Code of Federal Regulations, Part §56.10, a

. Ex
certification from the Secretary of Labor must be obtained before your petition or application may be resubmitted

to this Service. Further information and Department of Labor forms and instructions may be obtained from the
local offics of the state employment service agencies.

You have indicated that you do not intend t0 seek emplioyment. You must furnish evidence that you have sufficient
funds or other means of maintaining yourseif in this country.

Furnish two (2) color photographs. These photos must have a white background, photos must be glossy, un-
retouched, and not mounted. Dimension of the facial image should be about 1 inch from chin to top of hair or head,
shown in % frontal view of right side of face with right ear visibie. Using soft pencil or felt pen, print name (and alien
registration receipt number, if known) on the back of each photograph. You should show these instructions to the
photographer who takes the pictures.

. You may now apply for adjustment of status, on the attached forms, for yourself and the below listed persons.
. Your proof of status documents have been checked and are attached. Your applicationipetition is being processed

and wiil be completed in the near future.

to submit a brief in support of your appeal, or to
present evidence in rebuttal to tha proposed visa petition revocation or denial.

- Your personal document has served Its purpose and is being refurned. Your

request for Service benefits or inquiry wiil be processed as soon as possible.

FORM 1-72 PLEASE RETURN THIS LETTER AND ALL ATTACHMENTS WITH
IREV 4-1-83) YOUR RESPONSE

3
g
i3
3
i

2







H$ chifu nay gdm 32 trang
Ce passeport contient 32 pages

N g S

Ho chidu nay cd gid trj di dén

Ce passepurt est” valable pfmr.se. rendre

va hit han ngay -’,74'4/-%4j.?§‘

IL erpire Le

trir khi duge gia han. :
sauf en cas de renouvellement.

Cip tml}/ﬂ%ngay441hang/féfnam 19

tuit o

CUC'BUAN LY RUNT NLAR
oy r/4 Tring pasng 2

.

ANH,

7

............

i ot i s st et a0 e s A i ot e el 1 it e . et g -y

—d -

4. /;; Fetonsy

[4

i

'CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM

REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM -

HO CHIEU
Passeport

- IV EITT

TRE EM CUNG BI V31 NGUOT MANG HO CHIEU
ENFANTS ACCOMPAGNANT LETITULAIRE DU PASSEPURT

Ho va tén Ngdy sinh

Nom et prénoms Datede naissance
TSSOSO -
L2 s e
3 e ccenenenessempmimescone ] e e

Anh cua tré em
Photographies des cnpunts




Ho tén.. Lg VAN ”Nﬁ

Nomt et prénoms

Ngay sinh ’/QJJ

Armarcrrramacinscanane

——— et wm e

IV 61178

Anh clha ngui mang hd chifu
Photographie du titulaire

Date de naissance L
- -
Noi $inheeoen o % .......... Qi')/ tgtl}é 1
Lieu de naissance P J .}
f -~ - LY * '
Ch& & 6‘/1/ .......... %1/ ..... ‘MM :
Domicile ?
Qudc tich. oo, W%W
Nationalite ' 5
Nghe nghigp. / A S i L
Professton / 3
. . . h
Nhin dang Chidueao. ..o \I
Signalement Tailte 4 .
. ! Chr ky
Maumdt o ‘f Signature
Couleur des yeur i
i
Vét tich d3c bigt ...o..oveeerann T
. Signes particullers ‘ ...——*M
3
: i
)
i
— 9 i ~3 -
.
1
w S
BJ CHU‘—.NOTI‘ES R ! THI THUC — VISAS
. N A L
! .
o TH) THUS XUAT CANH ;
I ' |
; ]
. .. i
. \ _ :
] t
b
- 1
R A N P
i ’ NS { e cut Al
2, L {
U : § , 0
R : { Trulis (.V-ﬂ_wm-’{‘/——-—w
Sa t
L i hu M3 03 nqugﬂ thy ,nql{nnmﬂdpj
1 N
R 2 ZUKT NUAR CANH
. : f{w»«-. phing Z
i
..... i
...... 3
RN ‘ ct / C’}"’)
R . g ‘ : \./?“y“’/ J/n(xd"f
-~ BRI N




HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM

- FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel: (703) 560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: April 10, 1990

TO : Richard Beer FAX #: ¢

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association

NO. OF PAGES: 22

SUBJECT: 1/- Duong thi Nguyet Ba IV# 61778
2/- Nguyen Ngoc Doanh IV# 115568

Dear Dick:

In reference to our conversation this morning. I am
enclosing the related documents for your review:

1/- Missing name on the interview list
- Request expeditious processing for interview:

2/- Change of status from ODP to HO

(Please use as example for future similar cases)
Thank you very much, Dick.

Khue Minh Tho



'[é;;‘ii%‘ﬁ!’uzml.w!

C,{JA,VCA s -



4
CONTROL J

T s 0107 W51y

Release (Order
Computer

gom H 1[? t
ODF/Deate
Momberehip; Lot ter









